INTERIOR HEALTH Fees and Charges Schedule Acute Care Billing Effective April 1, 2024

Self Pay Diagnostics Tests (Not within MSP billing guidelines)	Meditech Order Mnemonic	Billing Procedure Code	Fee (Note 1)
ABO & RH Blood typing	BLDGRP	90020SP + 90495SP	26.47
PSA	PSA	90710SP	14.35
Cholesterol	CHOL	91375SP	6.87
HDL Cholesterol	HDL	91780SP	7.85
Triglycerides	TRIG	92350SP	6.59
TSH	TSH	92325SP	9.90
Vitamin D	VITD	92460SP	64.15
Free T3	FT3	92311SP	9.35
Free T4	FT4	92330SP	12.12
Anti-Mullerian Hormone	ANTIMUL	900-06	90.15
C-Telopeptide	СТХ	900-07	123.65
ECG	ECGSELF	93120SP	25.00
Chest x-ray - MOT, Emigration (Note 2)	CXRVI	08550SP	36.41
Bone Density - Single	BDSPSS	08688SP	71.94
Bone Density - Combination	BDSPSS	08688SP + 08689SP	121.15

⁽¹⁾ BC residents with valid MSP presenting for the following tests should be registered using BCC insurance. These tests have been set up to bill the patient directly and not the BCC insurance. The invoice for the self-pay tests will be sent to the guarantor who is on the account. If MSP billable tests are ordered at the same time, the account will bill appropriately.

(2) Emigration - leaving Canada Immigration - coming into Canada

Third Party Requests (Not within MSP billing guidelines)	Meditech Order Mnemonic	Billing Procedure Code	Fee (Note 4)
Lead Collection/Shipping	LEAD	900-01	65.00
Insurance - Lab Collection only (used for drug testing collection only)	IK	900-01	65.00
Insurance - ECG only (if ordered with specimen collection order IK <u>and</u> ECG)	ECG3RDP	93120SP	25.00
Pre-Employment - Lab Collection (Note 3)	URDRUGSPREMP	900-01	65.00
Pre-Employment - ECG only (Note 3)	ECG3RDP	93120SP	25.00
Ministry of Transport - ECG only	ECG3RDP	93120SP	25.00
Spirometry No Dilation	SPIRO	00934	49.90
Spirometry With Bronchodilator Pre/Post	SPIROB	00936	64.40
Spirometry With Flow Volume Loop & Bronch	SPIROBFVL	00936	64.40
		00941	121.00
Spirometry With Flow Volume Loop	SPIROFVL	00934	49.90
		00938	84.10
Stress Test	STRESS	33036	140.00
Private Autopsy			
Autopsy - Complete (includes storage, Path prof fees, attendant & microscopy)	AUTPR	900-87	1,137.00
Autopsy - Partial (includes storage, Path prof fees, attendant & microscopy)	ACP	900-93	361.00
Autopsy - Attendant & microscopy only	ATOX	900-80	305.00
Autopsy - Toxicology only	AUTTOX	900-99	126.00
Autopsy - Storage fee per day	STFEE	900-85	5.00

^{(3) 900-01} and 93120SP may be used for any employment medicals

⁽⁴⁾ The above tests will be billed to the guarantor or client. To bill a third party - register the account using the Client routine. To request a new Client, please contact Accounts Receivable by email clientbilling@interiorhealth.ca.